

Date: April 27, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

NSE Symbol: SIS

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

BSE Code: 540673

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Update on acquisition of shareholding in Staqu Technologies Private Limited

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In continuation to the disclosure submitted by the Company on April 15, 2022 pertaining to intimation of agreement to acquire 7.65% shareholding in Staqu Technologies Private Limited ("Staqu"), we wish to inform you that as on April 27, 2022, the Company has acquired 7.65% stake in Staqu, pursuant to which, the holding of the Company in Staqu is as follows:

Capital	Number of shares	Percentage holding on a fully diluted basis
Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares	7,773	7.65%

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For SIS Limited

I'vel

Pushpalatha K **Company Secretary**



SIS Limited